UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE

MASTER OF NURSING GRADUATE PROGRAM FEES

EFFECTIVE MAY I, 2025

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

		U of L Fees								
			Student	Graduate	Graduate Student	Student	Meliorist,			
	Tuition ¹	Program Fee ²	Administrative	Student	Association	Health/Dental	LPIRG,	Total		
			Fees ³	Service Fee ⁴	Fees ⁵	Plan ⁶	CKXU Radio ⁵			
Important: Please read notes below for all cost additions, breakdowns, and explanations										
			DOMESTI	C STUDENTS						
Summer										
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	363.12	61.58	76.48	65.91	N/A	N/A	567.09		
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	615.06	363.12	61.58	76.48	65.91	N/A	N/A	1,182.15		
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,230.12	363.12	123.16	76.48	65.91	N/A	N/A	1,858.79		
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	1,845.18	363.12	184.74	76.48	65.91	N/A	N/A	2,535.43		
Fall & Winter										
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	363.12	61.58	76.48	47.48	Contact SU	N/A	548.66		
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	615.06	363.12	61.58	76.48	47.48	Contact SU	3.50	1,167.22		
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,230.12	363.12	123.16	76.48	47.48	Contact SU	3.50	1,843.86		
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	1,845.18	363.12	184.74	76.48	65.91	396.68	6.00	2,938.11		
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	2,460.24	363.12	246.32	76.48	65.91	396.68	6.00	3,614.75		
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	3,075.30	363.12	307.90	76.48	65.91	396.68	6.00	4,291.39		
			INTERNATIO	NAL STUDEN	<u>TS</u>					
Summer										
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	878.06	61.58	76.48	65.91	N/A	N/A	1,082.03		
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,487.27	878.06	61.58	76.48	65.91	N/A	N/A	2,569.30		
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,974.54	878.06	123.16	76.48	65.91	N/A	N/A	4,118.15		
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	4,461.81	878.06	184.74	76.48	65.91	N/A	N/A	5,667.00		
Fall & Winter										
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	878.06	61.58	76.48	47.48	Contact SU	N/A	1,063.60		
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,487.27	878.06	61.58	76.48	47.48	Contact SU	3.50	2,554.37		
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,974.54	878.06	123.16	76.48	47.48	Contact SU	3.50	4,103.22		
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	4,461.81	878.06	184.74	76.48	65.91	396.68	6.00	6,069.68		
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	5,949.08	878.06	246.32	76.48	65.91	396.68	6.00	7,618.53		
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	7.436.35	878.06	307.90	76.48	65.91	396.68	6.00	9,167,38		

Notes:

¹ Students pay a Tuition Fee for each three credit hours of courses that they are enrolled in. The Project and Thesis courses are assessed tuition and fees as a six credit course. Six-week SGS Thesis Courses are assessed tuition as a 1.5 credit, graduate level course plus applicable fees. Registration would be by School of Graduate Studies approval only.

ONLINE Campus program.

² Students pay a Program Fee for each term they are in the program (minimum 6 terms) in addition to the per course Tuition Fee. Program fees are charged regardless of whether a student is enrolled in a course or not. Students will continue to pay Program Fees for each term until they either complete or withdraw from the program. Students completing their program in fewer than 6 terms pay the remainder of the minimum program fees in their final term.

³ Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of \$52.78, Student Copyright Access fee of \$3.30 and Technology fee of \$5.50 per course.

⁴Graduate Student Service Fee - Covers the cost of delivering a variety of student services associated with enhancing the graduate student experience.

⁵ Graduate Students' Association Fees Comp		Full Time/Summer		
		Operations	65.91	47.48
Meliorist (only assessed for Fall and Winte		6.00	3.50	
⁶ Health and Dental Plan Charges	Full Time			
Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	261.68			
Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	135.00			

396.68

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is from September 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Spring Term is from January 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the spring). Please add the appropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a mandatory cost, however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.